

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Beckman

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 27, after "(a)" insert "(I)".
- 2 Page 4, line 1, strike "(I)" and substitute "(A)".
- 3 Page 4, line 4, strike "(II)" and substitute "(B)".
- 4 Page 4, line 8, strike "(III)" and substitute "(C)".
- 5 Page 4, after line 8 insert:  
6 "(II) NOTWITHSTANDING THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION, AN  
7 EMPLOYER MAY INQUIRE INTO OR REQUIRE DISCLOSURE OF ANY OFFENSE  
8 DESCRIBED IN PART 1 OF ARTICLE 3 OF TITLE 18."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*